

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: **C.C.C.A. No.172 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28-07-2026	<u>GPK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that pursuant to the direction of this Court, personal notice has been taken out on respondent No.1 and the same is awaited service. In view of the same, the interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till next date of hearing. Post the matter on 17.08.2026. _____ GPK,J Vsv	Transferred to the I.O. folder before making corrections